		0:-2!-	2003		
FORM PTO-1595	I			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPERCE Patent and Trademark
		102348	3177		Tatent and Trademark Care
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents	-		hed original o	locuments or copy thereof
1. Name of convey	ying party(ies):	_	2. Name and addre		
1) YOUNG-GYU 2) JIN-WON KII		21/0	a corporation orga 416, Ma	anized under the etan-dong, Pa	RONICS CO., LTD.,  e laws of the Republic of Korea  ldal-gu, Suwon-city,  ublic of KOREA
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(les) attack	hed? □ Yes ■No			
3. Nature of converse Assignment ☐ Security Agr ☐ Other  Execution Date:	□ Merge reement □ Chan	er ge of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address	es attached? □ Yes ■ No
	mber(s) or Patent number( nt is being filed together w		on, the execution of t	he application	is: <b>21 January 2003</b>
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Ade	ditional number(s)	attached? □ Yes	■ No	
	ess of party to whom correction should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total Number of	applications	and patents involved: ONE
2	Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Stree		Enclosed		\$ <u>U.S.</u> \$40.00 o deposit account
	Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040		8. Deposit Account	Number:	
			(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if	paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and S To the best of my k original document  ROBERT E. B Name of Pers	tnowledge and belief, the j	foregoing informat	ness.	21 January 2 Date	including cover sheet: TWO
OMB No. 0651-001	1 (exp. 4/94)				
		Do not deta	ch this portion		
Mail documents to	Box As	uired cover sheet ir issioner of Paterssignments ngton, D.C. 202	nts and Trademar	ks	
L REB/sb <b>/24/2003 LMUELLER 0</b>	0000226 10347235				
FC:8021	40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0202

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignce is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA,

Assigned, and to the successors and assigns of my Assigned, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of

ITLE:	METHOD FOR SERVING	HARACTER	MESSAGE	TRANSMISSION	DURING T	TELEPHONE
	CALL OVER PSTN					
United St dentified	cuted on even date herewith, ar	s either attached	l hereto or other	vise accompanies this A	Assignment, or is	more particularly
	ial No filed i				, ti	,
amed ap	AND I hereby covenant and agree to his which may from time-to-time be eith plication or in the preparation and pros- ion-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in	her necessary, is ecution of all su	iwfall, proper or ibstitute applica	requested by the Assign ions, certificate of corrections, starterence proceeding,	nee, in the proxect ection, division, of whether adminis	cution of the above- continuation,
therwise ndustrial reaty to	e, to secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America addresses AND I do hereby authorize and reque	nce, together wi Relating to Pate icres; est the Commiss	ith the right of p ints, Designs and inner of Patent	riority under the internal Industrial Models, und Trademarks to issue :	stional Convention I any other intern said Patent or Pat	on for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a
therwise ndustrial reaty to s hereby : dentifica	the secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and AND I do hereby authorize and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize to complete such identification. Trademark Office for recordation of the	nce, together wi Relating to Pate teres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be el- is document.	ith the right of parts, Designs and cioner of Patent st R. E. Bushnel ither necessary of	riority under the internal Industrial Models, und Trademarks to issue: I, Reg. No. 27,774, us is to desirable in order to d	ational Convention I any other intern said Patent or Pat nsert on this Ass comply the rules	on for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a ignment any further of the United States
therwise ndustrial reaty to r hereby : dentifica	the secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and Property authorize and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize to complete such identification. Trademark Office for recordation of the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we	nce, together wi Relating to Pate teres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be el- is document.	ith the right of parts, Designs and sinner of Patent est R. E. Bushnel ither necessary of the sand seals on	riority under the internal Industrial Models, and E Trademarks to issue:  I, Reg. No. 27,774, to it desirable in order to determine the dates written beside	ational Convention I any other intern said Patent or Pat nsert on this Ass comply the rules the my and our resp	on for the Protection of sational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a signment any further of the United States
therwise ndustrial reaty to r hereby : dentifica	the secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and AND I do hereby authorize and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize to complete such identification. Trademark Office for recordation of the	nce, together wi Relating to Pate teres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be el- is document.	ith the right of parts, Designs and sinner of Patent est R. E. Bushnel ither necessary of the sand seals on	riority under the internal Industrial Models, und Trademarks to issue: I, Reg. No. 27,774, us is to desirable in order to d	ational Convention I any other intern said Patent or Pat nsert on this Ass comply the rules the my and our resp	on for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a ignment any further of the United States
therwise ndustrial reaty to r hereby ; dentifica latent &	the secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and Property authorize and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize to complete such identification. Trademark Office for recordation of the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we	nce, together wi Relating to Pate icres; est the Commiss surize and reque which may be ei is document. have set our har	ith the right of pants, Designs and single of Patent st R. E. Bushned their necessary of the and seals on	riority under the internal Industrial Models, and E Trademarks to issue:  I, Reg. No. 27,774, to it desirable in order to determine the dates written beside	ational Convention in the said Patent or Parassert on this Associately the rules or my and our response the Military and our response with the Military and Militar	on for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a lightness tank further of the United States dective names:
therwise ndustrial reaty to the reby a dentification &	the secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize and requestion or to complete such identification of the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we INVENTORIS  Young-Ciyu RYU  (Se	nce, together wi Relating to Pate icres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be si is document. have set our har	ith the right of pants, Designs and signer of Patent at R. E. Bushned their necessary of the sand seals on Danual	tiority under the internal Industrial Models, and Trademarks to issue a large No. 27,774, us in desirable in order to othe dates written beside ate Signed	said Patent or Patassert on this Associated the rules comply the rules or my and our responsible to the rules of the rules	on for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a signment any further of the United States dective names:
therwise ndustrial resty to the tempton of tempton of the tempton of tempton o	e, to secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of America and requestion as my, or our attorney, and authorize to complete such identification. Trademark Office for recordation of the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we INVENTOR(s)  Young-Cyu RYU  Tip (a low) King (Se	nce, together wi Relating to Pate icres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be en is document. have set our har all)	ith the right of pants, Designs and signer of Patent at R. E. Bushned their necessary of the sand seals on Danual	Trademarks to issue at Regional Industrial Models, and Trademarks to issue at I, Reg. No. 27,774, us in desirable in order to the dates written beside at a Signed	said Patent or Patassert on this Associated the rules comply the rules or my and our responsible to the rules of the rules	en for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a signment any further of the United States sective names:  messies)  Jae Ho
therwise ndustrial resty to the resty to the resty to the resty and the resty admirition at the resty at the	e, to secure the title hereto in said Assign Property, Inter-American Convention which the United States of America address of	nce, together wi Relating to Pate icres; est the Commiss sorize and reque which may be en is document. have set our har all)	ith the right of pants, Designs and signer of Patent at R. E. Bushned their necessary of the sand seals on Danual	Trademarks to issue at Regional Industrial Models, and Trademarks to issue at I, Reg. No. 27,774, us in desirable in order to the dates written beside at a Signed	said Patent or Patassert on this Associated the rules comply the rules or my and our responsible to the rules of the rules	en for the Protection of lational agreement or tents to the Assignee, a signment any further of the United States sective names:  messies)  Jae Ho

▲ 4/10/1986 R.E.Bushnoli

**PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0203**